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club is not operated as a place of public business, may, upon the approval of THE -
APPLICATION BY the Board of License Commissioners of Cecil County, and upon
payment of the required license fee, obtain a license from the [Clerk of the Circuit
Court] BOARD. :

(h) (2) (@) [A special license for] THE BOARD OF LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS OF FREDERICK COUNTY MAY ISSUE TO the Weinberg Center for the
Arts [shall be issued upon approval by the Board of License Commissioners of Frederick
County to] A SPECIAL LICENSE FOR the [Weinberg] Center [for the Arts], which is a
nonprofit organization, whereby no individual or group of individuals derive any personal
profits from the operation of performing arts. '

(ii) The license shall be known as a beer, wine and liquor license
(Class C on-sale). [and shall be issued by the clerk of the court of Frederick County,] and
authorizes its holder to keep for sale and sell all alcoholic beverages at retail on the
premises to any customer to be consumed in the central area known as the rotunda, or the
lobby, commencing 1 hour pr\ior to, during, and 1 hour after any performance, or for a
special fund raiser to be exclusively for the benefit of the performing arts center.

(3) (i) A special Class C (golf and country club) license may be issued
[upon approval] by the Board of License Commissioners of Frederick County to any golf
and country club in the county applying for the license which maintains at the time of the
application for the license and continues to maintain a regular or championship golf
course of nine holes or more. The license authorizes the licensee to keep for sale and to
“sell at retail any alcoholic beverages to members and guests at the licensed premises for
on-sale consumption only. A country club may not sell alcoholic beverages for
consumption off the premises or off the grounds of the club.

. (k) (3) (@O In Prince George’s County a special Class C (yacht club) license
“shall be issued[, upon the approval] by the Board of License Commissioners, UPON ITS
APPROVAL OF THE APPLICATION, to any yacht club in said county applying therefor
which has fifty (50) or more bona fide members paying dues of not less than seventy—five
dollars ($75.00) per annum per member, which maintains at the time of application for
the license a clubliouse with a seating capacity sufficient to accommodate at one time at
least one hundred (100) persons, slips or berths for seventy—five (75) boats or more and at
least five (5) acres of ground. Such a license shall authorize the holder thereof to keep for
sale and to sell at retail any alcoholic beverages, to any member or guest when
accompanied by a member at the place described in said license, for consumption on the
licensed premises only and shall be subject to all the provisions of this article relating to
beer, wine and liquor licenses, Class C, in force and effect in Prince George’s County,
except that restrictions on the sale of alcoholic beverages on Sunday found in § 103 of this
article and elsewhere shall not apply; provided that in no event may alcoholic beverages
be sold, served or consumed on the licensed premises on Sunday before twelve o’clock
noon or after twelve o’clock midnight.

(II) The annual fee for such a license is $1,300.

(II1) The application for any such license filed on behalf of any such
yacht club in Prince George’s County shall be signed by at least one officer of said club,
who shall be a resident, registered voter and taxpayer of Prince George’s County.
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